

Head Office; Booths Hall, Booths Park, Chelford Rd, Knutsford, Cheshire, WA16 8GS

+44 (0) 1565 757 8667
solidbondsolutions.co.uk

7th May 2019 **FAO:** Mark Speller Facilities and Contracts Manager Lowestoft Town Council | Hamilton House | Battery Green Road | Lowestoft | NR32 1DE

Email: Mark.Speller@lowestofttowncouncil.gov.uk

Quote Ref Nr: 325

Project: Lowestoft- Denes Oval

Description of works;

Many of the perimeter walls are heavily damaged or missing all together. The following quotation provides a cost for installation of new bays, consisting of:

- 1 No. Precast concrete panel with vertical grooves- 3.2m length x 940mm high x 102.5mm deep.
- 7 No. geometrical decorative cross shaped blocks- 450mm x 450mm x 102.5mm deep.
- 2 No. Precast concrete capping stone- 1585mm length x 115mm high x 102.5mm deep.
- 30 No. Precast concrete blocks- 450mm length x 115mm high x 102.5mm deep.

The cost then will be amended for the price for 5 bays and then the price for 10 bays plus. The quotation for the bays is inclusive of supply and installation and a separate remove and dispose of from site has also been included.

ltem	Description	Rate	Value			
One bay						
1.0	Remove existing bay and dispose of from site (1nr)	£2878.80	£2878.80			
2.0	Supply and install 3.2m x 940mm continuous concrete panel (1nr)	£4289.81	£4289.81			
3.0	Supply and install geometrical decorative cross shaped blocks 450mm x 450mm (7nr)	£114.80	£803.60			
4.0	Supply and install concrete capping stone 1585mm x 115mm (2nr)	£421.36	£842.72			
5.0	Supply and install 450mm x 115mm x 102.5mm precast concrete blocks (30nr)	£116.30	£3,489.00			
	· · · · ·	Total	£12,303.93			

ltem	Description	Rate	Value
	Five ba	ays	
6.0	Remove existing bay and dispose of from site (5nr)	£2802.80	£14,014.00
7.0	Supply and install 3.2m x 940mm continuous concrete panel (1nr)	£4289.81	£21,449.05
8.0	Supply and install geometrical decorative cross shaped blocks 450mm x 450mm (7nr)	£114.80	£4018.00
9.0	Supply and install concrete capping stone 1585mm x 115mm (2nr)	£421.36	£4213.60
10.0	Supply and install 450mm x 115mm x 102.5mm precast concrete blocks (30nr)	£116.30	£17,445.00
		Total	£61,139.65

Item	Description	Rate	Value
	Ten ba	ays	
11.0	Remove existing bay and dispose of from site (10nr)	£2728.20	£27,282.00
12.0	Supply and install 3.2m x 940mm continuous concrete panel (1nr)	£4289.81	£42,898.10
13.0	Supply and install geometrical decorative cross shaped blocks 450mm x 450mm (7nr)	£114.80	£8036.00
14.0	Supply and install concrete capping stone 1585mm x 115mm (2nr)	£421.36	£8427.20
15.0	Supply and install 30 No. engineering brick course (3.2m)	£41.30	£34,890.00
		Total	£121,533.30

Please note, these works have been priced to take place inside normal working hours. It is assumed that work will be allowed to take place continuously without disruption, any disruption that negates work taking place in a continuous run as priced will as result incur further costs.

All survey, administration and report costs are included for.

One bay: Total £12,303.93 (+VAT) Five bays: Total £61,139.65 (+VAT) Ten bays: Total £121,533.30 (+VAT)

Total; £194,976.88 (+VAT)

I trust that this is acceptable to all parties, should you wish to discuss further then please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind Regards

Jack Peill BSc (Hons)